TABLE 11
NURSERY EDUCATION
CLASS SIZE BY EDUCATION DISTRICT AND CLASS

2005-2006

1-10 Pupils ~ 11-20 Pupils ~ 21-30 Pupils 31+ Pupils  Total No. of Classes

Education District Yr.l Yr.2 Yrl Yr2 Yrl Yr.2 Yrl Yr.2 Yrl Yr.2  Total
Region 1 4 3 11 10 3 5 2 2 20 20 40
Region 2 19 17 40 38 6 9 0 1 65 65 130
Region 3 19 20 76 61 30 33 0 0 125 114 239
Region 4 7 9 124 102 35 53 7 3 173 167 340
Georgetown 1 3 90 92 51 48 0 4 142 147 289
Region 5 8 8 35 47 21 15 0 0 64 70 134
Region 6 7 9 86 69 36 60 4 0 133 138 271
Region 7 12 13 13 10 8 5 0 1 33 29 62
Region 8 3 3 5 6 4 1 1 2 13 12 25
Region 9 9 9 20 12 6 12 1 1 36 34 70
Region 10 9 9 45 44 3 5 0 0 57 58 115
TOTAL 98 103 545 491 203 246 15 14 861 854 1715

Data Source: Ministry of Education - Annual Statistical Questionnaires
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TABLE 12
NURSERY EDUCATION
NUMBER OF TEACHERS BY EDUCATION DISTRICT, QUALIFICATION AND SEX

2005-2006
Graduate Other Qualified Total
Trained Untrained Trained Untrained Ungualified
Education District M F M F M F M F M F M F T
Region 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 16 0 18 0 45 45
Region 2 0 4 0 0 0 79 1 36 0 30 1 149 150
Region 3 0 12 0 0 0 128 0 73 1 38 1 251 252
Region 4 0 36 0 1 1 194 0 114 1 69 2 414 416
Georgetown 0 42 0 1 1 167 0 114 0 27 1 351 352
Region 5 0 2 0 0 0 61 0 49 0 36 0 148 148
Region 6 0 9 0 0 0 118 0 91 0 65 0 283 283
Region 7 0 1 0 0 1 27 1 8 0 15 2 51 53
Region 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 16 1 20 21
Region 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 21 3 36 4 66 70
Region 10 0 0 0 0 3 89 1 29 0 8 4 126 130
TOTAL 0 106 0 2 6 885 4 553 6 358 16 1904 1920

Data Source: Ministry of Education - Annual Statistical Questionnaires
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TABLE 13
NURSERY EDUCATION
PUPIL/TEACHER RATIO BY EDUCATION DISTRICT

2005-2006
Number of Institutions Number of Total Number Number of Number of Number of Pupil
Education District School Class Total Students of Teachers Trained Pupil Per Per Trained
Teachers Teacher Teacher

Region 1 11 1 12 688 45 11 15 63
Region 2 30 19 49 1814 150 83 12 22
Region 3 47 15 62 3948 252 140 16 28
Region 4 58 9 67 6488 416 231 16 28
Georgetown 37 0 37 5594 352 210 16 27
Region 5 32 3 35 2304 148 63 16 37
Region 6 62 6 68 5126 283 127 18 40
Region 7 4 23 27 869 53 29 16 30
Region 8 2 11 13 453 21 2 22 226
Region 9 30 0 30 1124 70 9 16 125
Region 10 21 4 25 1715 130 92 13 19
TOTAL 334 91 425 30123 1920 997 16 30

Data Source: Ministry of Education - Annual Statistical Questionnaires
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TABLE S5
NURSERY EDUCATION
NUMBER OF SCHOOLS/CLASSES BY EDUCATION DISTRICT AND GRADE

2005-2006
Schools
Education District Grades Total
A B C D E Total Class

Region 1 0 0 4 6 1 11 1 12
Region 2 0 0 12 17 1 30 19 49
Region 3 0 5 26 16 0 47 15 62
Region 4 5 7 38 7 1 58 9 67
Georgetown 10 12 13 2 0 37 0 37
Region 5 0 5 7 20 0 32 3 35
Region 6 1 5 44 11 1 62 6 68
Region 7 0 0 3 1 0 4 23 27
Region 8 0 0 2 0 0 2 11 13
Region 9 0 0 3 23 4 30 0 30
Region 10 0 0 14 6 1 21 4 25
TOTAL 16 34 166 109 9 334 91 425

Data Source: Ministry of Education - Annual Statistical Questionnaires
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Education District
Region 1
Region 2
Region 3
Region 4

Georgetown
Region 5
Region 6
Region 7
Region 8
Region 9
Region 10

TOTAL

171

464

1038

1604

1376

616

1227

228

135

284

428

7571

Year 1 Students
F

146

434

943

1613

1297

525

1254

222

103

284

404

7225

Data Source: Ministry of Education - Annual Statistical Questionnaires

TABLE 6

NURSERY EDUCATION
ENROLMENT BY EDUCATION DISTRICT, CLASS AND SEX

317

898

1981

3217

2673

1141

2481

450

238

568

832

14796

2005-2006
Year 2 Students

M F
174 197
468 448
987 980
1722 1549
1412 1509
610 553
1334 1311
213 206
112 103
267 289
458 425
7757 7570
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371

916

1967

3271

2921

1163

2645

419

215

556

883

15327

M

345

932

2025

3326

2788

1226

2561

441

247

551

886

15328

Total

343

882

1923

3162

2806

1078

2565

428

206

573

829

14795

T

688

1814

3948

6488

5594

2304

5126

869

453

1124

1715

30123



TABLE 7
NURSERY EDUCATION
ENROLMENT BY EDUCATION DISTRICT , AGE AND SEX

2005-2006

Under 4 yrs. 4yrs. 5yrs. 6 yrs.And Over Total
Education District M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T
Region 1 20 27 47 174 150 324 151 164 315 0 2 2 345 343 688
Region 2 97 76 173 435 433 868 379 345 724 21 28 49 932 882 1814
Region 3 208 210 418 1025 980 2005 778 722 1500 14 11 25 2025 1923 3948
Region 4 293 356 649 1585 1477 3062 1335 1255 2590 113 74 187 3326 3162 6488
Georgetown 278 288 566 1441 1374 2815 1032 1111 2143 37 33 70 2788 2806 5594
Region 5 150 154 304 589 503 1092 465 397 862 22 24 46 1226 1078 2304
Region 6 257 274 531 1167 1200 2367 1027 990 2017 110 101 211 2561 2565 5126
Region 7 34 50 84 245 216 461 161 162 323 1 0 1 441 428 869
Region 8 50 35 85 132 110 242 65 61 126 0 0 0 247 206 453
Region 9 112 109 221 265 285 550 167 173 340 7 6 13 551 573 1124
Region 10 104 94 198 382 383 765 358 317 675 42 35 77 886 829 1715
TOTAL 1603 1673 3276 7440 7111 14551 5918 5697 11615 367 314 681 15328 14795 30123

Data Source: Ministry of Education - Annual Statistical Questionnaires
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TABLE 8
NURSERY EDUCATION
AVERAGE ENROLMENT, AVERAGE ATTENDANCE AND PERCENTAGE

AVERAGE ATTENDANCE BY EDUCATION DISTRICT AND SEX

2004-2005
Average Enrolment Average Attendance Percentage Average Attendence
Education District M F T M F T M F T

Region 1 342 335 677 220 224 444 64 67 66
Region 2 835 847 1682 637 645 1282 76 76 76
Region 3 1877 1778 3655 1474 1396 2870 79 79 79
Region 4 2707 2548 5255 2075 1908 3983 77 75 76
Georgetown 2257 2273 4530 1821 1800 3621 81 79 80
Region 5 1103 1024 2127 804 768 1572 73 75 74
Region 6 2431 2252 4683 1789 1658 3447 74 74 74
Region 7 391 375 766 278 270 548 71 72 72
Region 8 221 201 422 141 130 271 64 65 64
Region 9 459 476 935 393 406 799 86 85 85
Region 10 787 715 1502 624 569 1193 79 80 79
TOTAL 13410 12824 26234 10256 10167 20423 76 79 78

Data Source: Ministry of Education - Annual Statistical Questionnaires
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Education District
Region 1

Region 2
Region 3
Region 4
Georgetown
Region 5
Region 6
Region 7
Region 8
Region 9
Region 10

TOTAL

Year 1
M F
173 169
487 461
985 939

1561 1439
1142 1153
587 543
1310 1160
189 186
105 93
223 247
455 430
7217 6820

NURSERY EDUCATION
ADMISSIONS BY EDUCATION DISTRICT, CLASS AND SEX

New Entrants

Year 2
M F
1 1
8 8
13 15
86 98
11 14
9 6
4 3
8 5
0 0
27 31
8 3

175 184

Data Source: Ministry of Education - Annual Statistical Questionnaires

M
174

495

998

1647

1153

596

1314

197

105

250

463

7392

Table 9

Pupils Admitted on Transfer

2004-2005
Total Year 1
F T M F
170 344 8 1
469 964 10 9
954 1952 29 34
1537 3184 64 52
1167 2320 35 29
549 1145 22 18
1163 2477 60 39
191 388 1 4
93 198 0 3
278 528 5 4
433 896 20 11
7004 14396 254 204
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Year 2
M F
5
25 19
66 38
62 73
46 35
24 12
58 35
6 13
1 2
31 32
0 21
324 285

M
13

35

95

126

81

46

118

36

20

578

Total

F
6

28

72

125

64

30

74

17

36

32

489

63

167

251

145

76

192

24

72

52

1067

M
187

530

1093

1773

1234

642

1432

204

106

286

483

7970

Total

176

497

1026

1662

1231

579

1237

208

98

314

465

7493

363

1027

2119

3435

2465

1221

2669

412

204

600

948

15463



Education District
Region 1

Region 2
Region 3
Region 4
Georgetown
Region 5
Region 6
Region 7
Region 8
Region 9
Region 10

TOTAL

TABLE 10
NURSERY EDUCATION

WITHDRAWALS BY EDUCATION DISTRICT, CLASS AND SEX

2004-2005

Pupils who left on transfer to other Nursery Schools

Year 1
M F
4 2
16 16
37 40
67 66
42 39
16 13
42 30
5 4
0 1
8 8
14 9
251 228

Year 2
M F
5 6
23 13
49 44
59 55
40 38
15 11
53 43
8 11
1 1
16 16
20 16
289 254

Data Source: Ministry of Education - Annual Statistical Questionnaires

M
9

39

86

126

82

31

95

13

24

34

540

Total

E
8

29

84

121

77

24

73

15

24

25

482

T
17

68

170

247

159

55

168

28

48

59

1022
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Pupils who left on Admission to Primary Schools

Year 1

M F
8 6
16 14
26 18
23 22
19 28
8 6
9 2
1 0
0 0
10 7
3 4
123 107

Year 2

M F
207 187
447 475
1057 982
1474 1430
1268 1254
617 593
1301 1207
202 203
118 95
223 229
493 425
7407 7080

M
215

463

1083

1497

1287

625

1310

203

118

233

496

7530

Tota
F

193

489

1000

1452

1282

599

1209

203

95

236

429

7187

T
408

952

2083

2949

2569

1224

2519

406

213

469

925

14717

224

502

1169

1623

1369

656

1405

216

119

257

530

8070

Total

201

518

1084

1573

1359

623

1282

218

97

260

454

7669

425

1020

2253

3196

2728

1279

2687

434

216

517

984

15739



